Contents

Introduction: Ruins and Debris of a Contested History
1. After Italian Totalitarianism
2. The Language of Responsibility
3. Ghosts from a Recent Past
4. carlo Levi on the Religion of the State
5. Curzio Malaparte, a Tragic Modernity
Conclusion: Tearing Down the Monuments
Acknowledgments
Notes

Bibliography
Index

27
65
96
140
172
199
205
209

2065
295






People think that suffering makes them better, saves their soul, earns them
paradise, that it’s the necessary condition of happiness. It would suffice to
renounce paradise. As I did.

—Alberto Savinio, New Encyclopedia






