## **Contents**

	Introduction: Ruins and Debris of a Contested History	1
1.	After Italian Totalitarianism	27
2.	The Language of Responsibility	65
3.	Ghosts from a Recent Past	96
4.	Carlo Levi on the Religion of the State	140
5.	Curzio Malaparte, a Tragic Modernity	172
	Conclusion: Tearing Down the Monuments	199
	Acknowledgments	205
	Notes	209
	Bibliography	265
	Index	295

People think that suffering makes them better, saves their soul, earns them paradise, that it's the necessary condition of happiness. It would suffice to renounce paradise. As I did.

—Alberto Savinio, New Encyclopedia